

30000 Mill Creek Avenue, Suite 100, Alpharetta, GA 30022 p 278 258 3500 f 678 258 1550 www.cellnet.com

Federal Communications Commission P.O. Box 429 Columbia, MD 21045 Date: October 25, 2006

Gentlemen:

I hereby appoint Advanced Compliance Solutions, Inc. to act as our agent in the preparation of an application for equipment authorization of model "Cellnet Water Endpoint 6075 Remote" under Part 15 of the FCC Rules and Regulations.

I certify that all exhibits contained within this filing properly describe the device or system for which authorization is sought, that the information described in the User's Manual will be provided with each item manufactured or distributed by the applicant, and that the labels described in the filing will be affixed to each item manufactured or distributed by the applicant.

I further certify that appropriate arrangements have been made to assure that production units of this equipment bearing the name and FCC IDENTIFIER listed in this application will continue to comply with the Commission's requirements.

I further certify by signature below that no party (per 47 CFR 1.2002(b)) to the application is subject to a denial of Federal benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

This appointment also includes the authority to complete FCC Form 731 on our behalf and sign the application as an authorized agent.

Sincerely,

Name: T. R. Walters

Signature: T.R. Waltur

Title: Compliance Engineer

Date: October 25, 2006



30000 Mill Creek Avenue, Suite 100, Alpharetta, GA 30022 p 278 258 3500 f 678 258 1550 www.cellnet.com

Date: October 25, 2006

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 NW State Road 45 P.O. Box 370 Newberry, Florida 32669

Re.: Acknowledgment of IC Listing Requirements

IC: 5294A-CWEWALL2

To Whom It May Concern:

Cellnet Technology, Inc., in accordance with Section 6.5 of IC CB-02, hereby acknowledges that a product cannot be distributing, leased, or offered for sale in Canada until it is listed on the Industry Canada Radio Equipment List (REL).

In addition, Cellnet Technology, Inc. also acknowledges that TIMCO will need to provide technical information to Industry Canada for inclusion in the REL which may or may not be published on the IC website.

Sincerely,

Name: T. R. Walters

Signature: T. R. Waltus

Title: Compliance Engineer

Date: October 25, 2006



30000 Mill Creek Avenue, Suite 100, Alpharetta, GA 30022 p 278 258 3500 f 678 258 1550 www.cellnet.com

CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 Date: October 25, 2006

Gentlemen:

Cellnet Technology, Inc. respectfully requests confidentiality of certain materials provided with the submission of the Focus Utilinet Endpoint under FCC ID: R7PCWE-WALL2 in accordance with FCC Regulations 0.459. The confidentiality request applies to the System Block Diagram, Schematics, Parts List, and Theory of Operation contained in this filing as identified by the following submitted documents:

06-0327 – System Block Diagram.pdf 06-0327 – Schematics.pdf 06-0327 – Parts List.pdf 06-0327 – Theory of Operation.pdf

The "Cellnet Water Endpoint 6075 Remote" has been developed at considerable effort and expense by Cellnet Technology, Inc. These items are considered as Trade Secrets and therefore public access to the proprietary material could possibly result in duplication of equipment that could severely damage the company's business advantage.

I appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Name: T. R. Walters

Signature: T. R. Waltus

Title: Compliance Engineer

Date: October 25, 2006